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Constituency

Name

Grand River North West and Port
Louis West

Port Louis South and Port Louis
Central

Port Louis Maritime and Port Louis
East

Port Louis North and Montagne
Longue

Pamplemousses and Triolet
Grand Baie and Poudre D'or
Piton and Riviere Du Rempart

Quartier Militaire and Moka

Flacq and Bon Accueil

Montagne Blanche and Grand River
South East

Vieux Grand Port and Rose Belle
Mahebourg and Plaine Magnien
Riviere des Anguilles and Souillac
Savanne and Black River

La Caverne and Phoenix

Vacoas and Floreal

Curepipe and Midlands

Belle Rose and Quatre Bornes

Stanley and Rose Hill
Beau Bassin and Petite Riviere

Rodrigues

Counting Centres

New La Tour Koening Government
School

Raoul Rivet Government School

Jean Lebrun Government School

Hurryparsad Ramnarain Government
School

Daneswock Sewraz Government
School

Doorgachurn Hurry Government
School

Bheewa Mahadoo Government
School

Quartier Militaire SSS (Girls)

Shri Rajiv Gandhi Government School
Ramnarain Roy Government School

Nouvelle France Government School

Willoughby Government School

Riviere des Anguilles Government
School

La Gaulette S.S.S.

Visitation Roman Catholic Aided
School

Pandit Cashinath Kistoe Aryan Vedic
Hindu Aided School

St. Jean Bosco Roman Catholic Aided
School

Louis Nellan "A" Government School

Louis Nellan "B" Government School

Notre Dame des Victoires Roman
Catholic Aided School

Philippe Rivalland Roman Catholic
Aided School

Basile Allas Port Mathurin
Government School

No. Of
Electors

41536
24238
21943
48918
65115
53949
43993
45268
56788
52835
43824
39274
35297
63500
57256
44,966

46260

43423

38433
44504
30399

941719

No. Of
Counting
Units

23
25
24
30
24
23
24
32
22
23
26
22
30
30
25
18

29

25
28

22

525



