Constituency		Counting Centres	No. Of	No. Of Counting
No.	Name	Counting Centres	Electors	Units
1	Grand River North West and Port Louis West	New La Tour Koening Government School	41536	20
2	Port Louis South and Port Louis Central	Raoul Rivet Government School	24238	23
3	Port Louis Maritime and Port Louis East	Jean Lebrun Government School	21943	25
4	Port Louis North and Montagne Longue	Hurryparsad Ramnarain Government School	48918	24
5	Pamplemousses and Triolet	Daneswock Sewraz Government School	65115	30
6	Grand Baie and Poudre D'or	Doorgachurn Hurry Government School	53949	24
7	Piton and Rivière Du Rempart	Bheewa Mahadoo Government School	43993	23
8	Quartier Militaire and Moka	Quartier Militaire SSS (Girls)	45268	24
9	Flacq and Bon Accueil	Shri Rajiv Gandhi Government School	56788	32
10	Montagne Blanche and Grand River South East	Ramnarain Roy Government School	52835	22
11	Vieux Grand Port and Rose Belle	Nouvelle France Government School	43824	23
12	Mahebourg and Plaine Magnien	Willoughby Government School	39274	26
13	Riviere des Anguilles and Souillac	Riviere des Anguilles Government School	35297	22
14	Savanne and Black River	La Gaulette S.S.S.	63500	30
15	La Caverne and Phoenix	Visitation Roman Catholic Aided School	57256	30
16	Vacoas and Floreal	Pandit Cashinath Kistoe Aryan Vedic Hindu Aided School	44966	25
17	Curepipe and Midlands	St. Jean Bosco Roman Catholic Aided School	46260	18
18	Belle Rose and Quatre Bornes	Louis Nellan "A" Government School	43423	29
		Louis Nellan "B" Government School		
19	Stanley and Rose Hill	Notre Dame des Victoires Roman Catholic Aided School	38433	25
20	Beau Bassin and Petite Riviere	Philippe Rivalland Roman Catholic Aided School	44504	28
21	Rodrigues	Basile Allas Port Mathurin Government School	30399	22
Tot	Total			525